PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonas Svensson	11/18/2011
Leif Jagerbrand	11/18/2011
Johan Hogberg	03/23/2012
Bjorn Andersson	11/15/2011
Thomas Karlsson	11/18/2011
Ola Tiverman	11/15/2011
Pierre Milburn	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Admeta Aktiebolag
Street Address:	Vallgatan 26
City:	Goteborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-411 16

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13254248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0336 Phone: 2022611045

melcher@mdslaw.com, jsgueo@mdslaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Melcher Address Line 1: 2000 M Street NW

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

501863586

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-3307

PATENT

REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16121-12234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Melcher
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-Executed-16121-12234#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed-16121-12234#page2.tif	

source=Assignment-Executed-2nd-16121-12234#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed-2nd-16121-12234#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0011 0046317018450

12234,2210

P	lease	return	signed/recorded	io:
---	-------	--------	-----------------	-----

Manelli Denison & Scher, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	
NAME(5) OF INVENTOR(S)	
INVENTOR(S)	

(1) Jonas SVENSSON	(4) Björn ANDERSSON
(2) Leif JÄGERBRAND	(5) Thomas KARLSSON
(3) Johan HÖGBERG	(6) Ola TIVERMAN

(7) Pierre MILBURN	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) & address(es)	Valigat	TA AKTIEBOLAG tan 26 I 16 GOTEBORG			
35 U.S.C. 100,	in the in	I "ASSIGNEE") the evention and all ap Il resulting patents	plications includin	and interest for t g any and all div	ne United States of America as defined in islons, continuations, substitutes, and
TITLE OF INVENTION	Roller	mill			
NOTE 6 6 (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ch the undersigne even date herew on in U.S. Appin. No	rith	plication for Lette	ers Patent of the United States of America: 1 September 2011
assions and lec	AND the storest to th	ne undersigned he ue said Letters Pal esentatives; the u If of said ASSIGNI	reby authorize(s) ent to the said AS ndersigned agree EE:	(s) that the attorr	e United States Commissioner of Patents interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ney of record in said application shall early papers for ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE 6 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or designable for recordation of this document.

y (deliter tue)		DATE CIONED	
//.	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
170	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2011-11-18	
me: tolias	SVENSSON)	
CH	11/1/	204-11-18	
me: Zeil 💢	GERBRAND		
7			
ne: Johan	HÖGBERG		

Name: Björk ANDERSSON

PATENT

REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0012

23/11/2011 15:45

0046317018450

▲ ADMETA

PAGE 02/04

0046317018450

2011-11-18

6) Name: Ola TIVERMAN

7) All The MILBURN

2011-15

2011-11-15

Page 2 of 2

Please return signed/recorded to: For Inventions made outside USA USA Patent Appln. executed with or after application Manelli Denison & Selter, PLLC 2000 M Street, N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20036 Sole or Joint Atty. Dkt. Client Ref. 12234,2210 NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT
OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NONPROVISIONAL In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1) Jonas SVENSSON INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (4) Björn ANDERSSON (2) Leif JÄGERBRAND (5) Thomas KARLSSON (3) Johan HÖGBERG (6) Ola TIVERMAN (7) Pierre MILBURN the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: ADMETA AKTIEBOLAG INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) Vallgatan 26 SE-411 16 GOTEBORG, Sweden (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as Roller mill for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE 6 6 (Complete line A, B and/or C) even date herewith (B) 13/254,248 in U.S. Appln. No. 1 September 2011 filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives: the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE 66 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Manelli Denision & Selter, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTOR(S) **DATE SIGNED WITNESSES** 1) Name: Jonas SVENSSON 2) Name: Leif JÄGERBRAND 3) 2012-03-23 Name: Johan HÖGBERG /Erik Högberg heir of Johan Högberg PatrikHHedberg Name: Björn ANDERSSON

> PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0014

	Page 2 of 2
5) Name: Thomas KARLSSON	
6) Name: Ola TIVERMAN	
7) Name: Pierre MILBURN	

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 03/23/2012